Applicant: NBC Telemundo License LLC. File No: SES-STA-20180215-00124

Call Sign:

NBC Telemundo License LLC is granted special temporary authority for 30 days, beginning February 16, 2018, to operate a temporary fixed earth station antenna in Southern Florida with the SES-3 (S2892) satellite at the 103° W.L. orbital location in 14.0-14.5 GHz (Earth-to-space) and 11.7-122 GHz (space-to-Earth) frequency bands under the following conditions.

- 1. Operations shall not cause harmful interference to, and shall not claim protection from, interference caused to it by any other lawfully operating station and it shall cease transmission(s) immediately upon notice of such interference.
- 2. In the event that there is a report of interference, NBC Telemundo License LLC must immediately terminate transmissions and notify the FCC in writing.
- 3. Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this special temporary authority is solely at NBC Telemundo License LLC risk.
- 4. NBC Telemundo License LLC shall take all reasonable and customary measures to ensure that the earth station does not create a potential for harmful non-ionizing radiation to persons who may be in the vicinity of the earth station when it is in operation. The earth station operator shall be responsible for assuring that individuals do not stray into the regions around the earth station where there is a potential for exceeding the maximum permissible exposure limits.
- 5. Grant of this STA is without prejudice to any determination that the Commission may make regarding any pending or future applications.
- 6. During operations the temporary fixed earth station operator must be available to respond to interference issues and shut down operations if needed. NBC Telemundo has provided the following points of contact: Truck points of contact: Steve Lomonaco: (305) 773-5564 Marc Weinstock

Director, NBC Field Operations

Office: 718-706-4920 Mobile: 201-396-1488

E-Mail: marc.weinstock@nbcuni.com

7. Any action taken or expense incurred as a result of operations pursuant to this STA is solely at NBC Telemundo License LLC's risk.

This grant is issued pursuant to Section 0.261 of the Commission's rules on delegated authority, 47 C.F.R. § 0.261, and is effective upon release.

